



\$~O-39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 320/2025, I.A.12765/2025 & I.A. 12766/2025**

NAVNITYA PARKASH GOYALPlaintiff

Through: Mr Sanjeev Goyal with Ms Shruti
Bansal and Mr Anand Sen,
Advocates.

versus

SWATI JAIN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr Rishi Kapoor, Advocate for D1
and D2.
Ms Anupam Singh, Advocate for D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

1. There seems to be an objection to the reply filed by defendants nos.1 and 2 to the injunction application.
2. Let the objection, if any, be rectified. Subject thereto, let the reply be taken on record.
3. Let a copy of the rejoinder filed by the plaintiff to that application be also furnished to the learned counsel who appears for defendant nos.1 and 2. Let the pleadings *qua* pending applications be exchanged *inter se*.
4. List pending applications for consideration on 12.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

tr/sp