



\$~O-48

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 320/2025 and I.A. 12765/2025, I.A. 12766/2025

NAVNITYA PARKASH GOYALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Mr. Anand Sen and Ms. Shruti Bansal, Advs along with plaintiff in person.

versus

SWATI JAIN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Kapoor and Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advs for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Anupam Singh, Adv for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 12.08.2025

1. Replies to two pending applications i.e. I.A. 12765/2025 and I.A. 12766/2025 have been filed by defendant nos. 1 and 2, however, the same are lying under objections.
2. Let the objections raised by the Registry in the reply be rectified and the same be placed in the digital record of the Court before the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on 21.08.2025 for consideration of the aforesaid applications.
4. In the meantime, the parties are directed to keep their short note ready in hard copy to be presented at the time of hearing.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/aks/amg