



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 320/2025**

NAVNITYA PARKASH GOYALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev, Mr. Anand Sen and Mr.
Ashutosh Singh, Advs.

versus

SWATI JAIN & ORS.Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

None has appeared on behalf of defendants. No Written Statement has been filed on behalf of defendants till today.

However it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he received the copy of application u/O VII Rule 11 CPC on behalf of defendant no.1 and Application u/O I Rule 10 CPC on behalf of defendant no.10 Saturday night only. However, no such application is listed today.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 09.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/SM

At this stage, Ms. Vidisha Roy, Proxy counsel, for D-3 has appeared



and marked her appearance.

At this stage, Mr. Ashish Gupta, Adv. for D1 and D2 and Mr. Anupam Singh, Adv. for Defendant No. 3(Through VC) have marked their appearance.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/SM