



\$~O-65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 320/2025**

NAVNITYA PARKASH GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SWATI JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishi Kapoor and Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advs. for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Anupam Singh, Adv. for Defendant No. 3 (i.e. Axis Bank Ltd.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

I.A. 23736/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 16.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/p/hd