



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 320/2025, I.A. 454/2026, I.A. 457/2026**
NAVNITYA PARKASH GOYALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Mr. Anand Sen., Ms.
Shruti Bansal, Advs.
versus

SWATI JAIN & ORS.Defendant
Through: Mr. Rishi Kapoor, Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advs.
for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Anupam Singh and Mr. Shubham Kumar
Dubey for D-3 (Through VC)
Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, Adv. for D-4
(Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **09.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 454/2026 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act filed by defendant no.2 for condonation of delay in filing Written Statement)

I.A. 457/2026 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act filed by defendant no.1 for condonation of delay in filing Written Statement)

Copy of these I.As. be supplied to the plaintiff. Reply, if any be filed with advance copy to the applicants /defendants. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter.

Reply/ Rejoinder if any be filed by the respective parties with respect to the pending applications with advance copy to each other.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 19.02.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 9, 2026/sm