



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 320/2025, I.A. 12765/2025, I.A. 12766/2025, I.A. 23736/2025, I.A. 24134/2025, I.A. 26571/2025

NAVNITYA PARKASH GOYALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal and Mr. Anand Sen, Advs.

versus

SWATI JAIN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishi Kapoor and Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advs. for D-1 & D-2.
Mr. Anupam Singh, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

[Hearing was conducted only through video-conferencing mode on account of public notice dated 19.02.2026 issued by this Court with respect to Bar Council of Delhi elections]

At request of the learned counsels for the parties, list before Court on 18.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/dss